MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.

MYSORE RACES 2024

(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

Eleventh Day, Wednesday, 9th October, 2024,

HANDICAPS

1. The Chief Minister's Trophy(61) - (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 60 and above (MB 7 + OS 4 = 11).

@ (77) PEYO 60 @ (73) ENGLISH BAY 58
{76} MYSTIC BOND 59.5 (68) CAVAROZZI 55.5
(75) D GOLD STAR 59 {66} KINGOFTHEJUNGLE 54.5

@ (74) GRIZZLY 58.5 {66} RAISE ABUCK 54.5

Weights raised 1.5Kg.
2 . The Gool & Soli Poonawalla Memorial Trophy(62) - (About) 1600 Metres.
Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 6 + OS 1 =7).(*1)
{57} CONFIDENT GAME 60 (47)  JEWEL THIEF 55

(50) NATURAL SPEED 56.5 @ (46) BRUCE ALMIGHTY 54.5
{49} SQUARE THE CIRCLE 56

Weights raised 1.5Kg.

3. The Mandya Plate(63) - (About) 1200 Metres.

Horses rated 20 to 45 confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 11 )

(36) FIRST IMPRESSION 60 {30} COUNTRY MAGIC 57
(32) ISLAND LASS 58 {30} NEVERSHOW WEAKNESS 57
{31} DALHOUSIE 57.5 (30) VAYU 57
{31} I CAN 57.5 {29}  FACETS OF LIFE 56.5

Weights raised 2Kg.

4 . The Belur Plate(64) - (About) 1100 Metres.

Horses rated 20 to 45 ,Syears old and over (MB 5 + OS 7 =12).(*1)

@ (42) LAUTERBRUNNEN 61 @ (37) ULTIMATE STRIKER 58.5
(42) NATURAL TORNADO 61 @ (35) CHISOX 57.5
41) FURIOUS FUN 60.5 (34) *BEAUTIFUL OBLIVIAN 57

@ (39) SUPER KIND 59.5 @ (30) CAPRIGIRL 55

CELERIO (EX: THE ATLANTUS)

5. The Bharachukki Plate(65) - (About) 1400 Metres.

Horses rated 00 to 25. confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 16 )(*1)
{25} POLAR WIND 62.5 {21}  GOLDEN BIRD 60.5
{24} EMPYRIAN 62 (21)  SQUARE CUT 60.5

(24) * RUMOUR LADY 62 (19)  ANTINORI 59.5
{23} ALLURING BEAUTY  61.5 (17)  CITY OF HUSTLE 58.5
{22} VARDAAN 61 (14) INEXHAUSTIBLE 57
{21} BREAK AWAY 60.5

6 . The Hogenakal Plate(66) - (About) 1600 Metres.

Horses rated 00 to 25 ,Syears old and over (MB 4 + OS 3 =7).

(19) NISHK 60 (19)  STONE HOUSE 60

@ (19) PETTES LOVE 60 (16) VANDAN 58.5

@ (19) SAND CASTLES 60

Weights raised 0.5Kg.

05/10/2024

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 6th October, 2024
* = Not to be eliminated 3

{} = Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:64  Horses :64

OS = Qutstation Horses 15+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 49 = Total 64
Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.26 + Registered outside 38 = 64

(65)

@ (64)
{64}

(46)
(41)

{28}
{27}
{27}

@ (29)
@ (28)
@7
{26}

{95
&)
{3}
{3}
2}

@ (13)
{5}

NEVADA GOLD
INDIAN BLUES
MYSTIC DIVINE

LUCKY POINT

HERO OF THE EAST

D GOLDEN CUP
RUN BABY RUN

WINNINGPOSTEMPRESS

OOHLALA
MEGHANN
REVELATOR
CELERIO

GAME BOY
MORGANITE
MIRACLE HONEY
WHITE LIES
SARO BIRD

QUEVEGA
ECO SYSTEM

Handicapper
MYSORE RACES

54
53.5
53.5

54.5
52

56
55.5
555

54.5
54
535
53

54.5
52.5
51.5
51.5
51

57
53



