## MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD. MYSORE RACES 2024 (Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing) Eleventh Day, Wednesday, 9th October, 2024, H A N D I C A P S

1 . The Chief Minister's Trophy(61) - (About) 1400 Metres.								
]	Horses rated 60 and above	e (MB 7 -	+ OS 4 =	11).				
@(77)	PEYO	60	@(73)	ENGLISH BAY	58	(65)	NEVADA GOLD	54
{76}	MYSTIC BOND	59.5	(68)	CAVAROZZI	55.5	@ (64)	INDIAN BLUES	53.5
(75)	D GOLD STAR	59	{66}	KINGOFTHEJUNGLE	54.5	{64}	MYSTIC DIVINE	53.5
@ (74)	GRIZZLY	58.5	{66}	RAISE A BUCK	54.5	( )		
0(, )			(**)					
Weights raised 1.5Kg.								
2 . The Gool & Soli Poonawalla Memorial Trophy(62) - (About) 1600 Metres. Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 6 + OS 1 = 7).(*1)								
					<i></i>	$(\Lambda C)$	LUCKY DODIT	5 A 5
{ <b>57</b> }	CONFIDENT GAME	60	(47)	JEWEL THIEF	55	(46)	LUCKY POINT	54.5
(50) {49}	NATURAL SPEED SQUARE THE CIRCLE	56.5 56	@ (46)	BRUCE ALMIGHTY	54.5	(41)	* HERO OF THE EAST	52
{ <b>4</b> 9}	SQUARE THE CIRCLE	50						
Weights raised 1.5Kg.								
3 The N	Mandya Plata(63) (Abaut	-) 1 <b>200 N</b>	latras					
3 . The Mandya Plate(63) - (About) 1200 Metres. Horses rated 20 to 45 confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 11 )								
(36)	FIRST IMPRESSION	60	{30}	COUNTRY MAGIC	57	{28}	D GOLDEN CUP	56
· · ·								
(32)	ISLAND LASS	58	{ <b>30</b> }	NEVERSHOW WEAKNES		{27}	RUN BABY RUN	55.5
{31}	DALHOUSIE	57.5	(30)	VAYU	57	{27}	WINNINGPOSTEMPRESS	55.5
{31}	I CAN	57.5	{29}	FACETS OF LIFE	56.5			
Weights raised 2Kg.								
A The Polyn Plato(64) (About) 1100 Metros								
4 . The Belur Plate(64) - (About) 1100 Metres. Horses rated 20 to 45 ,5years old and over (MB 5 + OS 7 = 12).(*1)								
					50 E			515
@ (42)	LAUTERBRUNNEN	61	- · ·	ULTIMATE STRIKER	58.5	@ (29)	OOH LA LA	54.5
(42)	NATURAL TORNADO	61		CHISOX	57.5	@ (28)	MEGHANN	54
(41)	FURIOUS FUN	60.5		*BEAUTIFUL OBLIVIAN	57	(27)	REVELATOR	53.5
@ (39)	SUPER KIND	59.5	@(30)	CAPRI GIRL	55	{26}	CELERIO	53
CELERIO (EX: THE ATLANTUS)								
	Bharachukki Plate(65) - (A	,						
			•	ased horses. (Total 16 )(*1)				
{25}	POLAR WIND	62.5	{21}	GOLDEN BIRD	60.5	<b>{9</b> }	GAME BOY	54.5
{24}	EMPYRIAN	62	(21)	SQUARE CUT	60.5	(5)	MORGANITE	52.5
(24)	* RUMOUR LADY	62	(19)	ANTINORI	59.5	{3}	MIRACLE HONEY	51.5
{23}	ALLURING BEAUTY	61.5	(17)	CITY OF HUSTLE	58.5	{3}	WHITE LIES	51.5
{22}	VARDAAN	61	(14)	INEXHAUSTIBLE	57	{2}	SARO BIRD	51
{21}	BREAK AWAY	60.5	(1.)		e,	(-)		01
( )								
6 . The <b>I</b>	Hogenakal Plate(66) - (Abo	out) 1600	Metres.					
Horses rated 00 to 25 ,5years old and over (MB $4 + OS 3 = 7$ ).								
(19)	NISHK	60	(19)	STONE HOUSE	60	@ (13)	QUEVEGA	57
(1 <i>5</i> ) ( <i>a</i> ) (19)	PETTES LOVE	60	(15) (16)	VANDAN	58.5	{5}	ECO SYSTEM	53
(19)	SAND CASTLES	60	(10)		20.2	(-)		23
(17)		00						
Weights migad 0.5Kg								

Weights raised 0.5Kg.

05/10/2024

Handicapper MYSORE RACES

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 6th October, 2024

\* = Not to be eliminated 3

{} = Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:64 Horses :64 OS = Outstation Horses 15+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 49 = Total 64

Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.26 + Registered outside 38 = 64